

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5943-5946/2011

M/S TATA STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 015427 of 2020 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15427/2020 (XVII)

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15427/2020

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit(vakalatnama filed on 8.11.2021).

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar